pft12010-ah.doc
16/05/2006 MOD-K531
version : AH
ISO/IEC 14443 OEM CONTACTLESS READ/WRITE MODULE
Information in this document is subject to change without notice. Reproduction without written permission of PRO ACTIVE is forbidden. PRO ACTIVE and the PRO ACTIVE  logo are registered
trademarks of PRO ACTIVE SAS. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.
 TECHNICAL DATASHEET Page 1/2
Pro Active

• Extended temperature range (-20 to +80 °C),
• RoHS compliant, FCC approved.
ORDER CODES
MOD-K531-R ISO/IEC 14443 OEM module (RoHS compliant)
MOD-K531-232R ISO/IEC 14443 OEM module with antenna
MOD-K531-485R ISO/IEC 14443 OEM module with antenna and RS-485 serial interface
SRK-K531 K531 Starter Kit for developers and integrators
pft12010-ah.doc
16/05/2006 MOD-K531
version : AH
ISO/IEC 14443 OEM CONTACTLESS READ/WRITE MODULE
Information in this document is subject to change without notice. Reproduction without written permission of PRO ACTIVE is forbidden. PRO ACTIVE and the PRO ACTIVE  logo are registered
trademarks of PRO ACTIVE SAS. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.